I accordingly suggest that your Board ap-
prove the request for a corporate stock issue of $5,000 for the purpose aforesaid. 

Respectfully yours, 
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

No. 526. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000) to provide means 
for the use of the Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond in pre-
paring and completing maps and monumenting all territory within said Borough. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceed-
ing the sum of twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000) to provide means for the use 
of the Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond, in preparing and complet-
ing maps, and monumenting all territory within said Borough, and when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand one hundred and eighty-five dollars ($1.185), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Sheriff of New York County for the purpose of paying 
prevailing rate of wages to Engineer and Assistant Engineer employed in the County 
Jail. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, THOS. J. McALEER, 
MICHAEL STAPLETON, DANIEL EHNTHOLT, TRISTAM B.

[...]

for the Hoffman boulevard, under an agreement to share the expense, each one-half, 
between the City and the Pennsylvania Railroad. The Committee recommends that 
the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of one hundred and four thousand five hundred dollars 
($104,500), for the purpose of providing means for the City's share of the esti-
mated cost of the construction of the superstructure, sidewalks, pavements, etc., 
of the diagonal viaduct actoss the Sunnyside Yard, to form an approach to the 
Queensboro Bridge, Borough of Queens, pursuant to an agreement dated June 21,

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one 
hundred and four thousand five hundred dollars ($104,500) for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the City's share of the estimated cost of the construction of the 
superstructure, sidewalks, pavements, etc., of the diagonal viaduct across the Sunny-
side Yard, to form an approach to the Queensboro Bridge, Borough of Queens, pur-

[...]

That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8-  of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of one hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($170,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Comptroller for the purpose of meeting the expenses of 
the Building Code Commission during the years 1908 and 1909. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, 
FRANCIS P. KENNEY. JOHN F. WALSH, THOMAS J.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of ten thousand five hundred and seventy-five dollars ($10,575), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of 
providing for maintenance of public bath at Fourth avenue and President street, Bor-
ough of Brooklyn, for 1910. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P.

[...]

Resolved, That the President of the Borough of Brooklyn be and he is hereby 
authorized to enter without public letting into a supplemental contract with the Uvalde 
Asphalt Paving Company for further work in the widening of DeKalb avenue, from 
Bushwick avenue to the Borough line, at an estimated cost of five thousand three 
hundred dollars ($5,300).. 

FRANCIS P. BENT, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER. PERCY L. DAVIS, 
EDWARD BRADY, THOMAS F. BARTON, MAX S. LEVINE, Committee oti' 
Public Letting. 

The City of New York, 
Office of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, 

Brooklyn, February 28, 1910.